GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1993

Short Title: Nash Cultural Center Funds. (Public)

Sponsors: Senator Cooper.

Referred to: Appropriations.

April 1, 1993

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE NASH COUNTY CULTURAL CENTER TO COMPLETE RENOVATIONS TO ITS FACILITIES.
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to Nash County Cultural Center, Inc., the sum of one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) for the 1993-94 fiscal year to complete renovations to its facilities. Nash County Cultural Center.

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to Nash County Cultural Center, Inc., the sum of one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) for the 1993-94 fiscal year to complete renovations to its facilities. Nash County Cultural Center provides both performing and visual arts art programs for residents of Nash County and the surrounding area. The facility that houses Nash County Cultural Center is noted for its magnificent architecture and is also located in an area that is a candidate for designation as an historic district.

Sec. 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 1993.